Chapra (Saran), from registered contractors of appropriate categories of 

State P.W.D. or similar other organizations for the repairing and 

renovation of toilet (Science Block, Administrative Building, etc.) in the 
campus of JP University,. Chapra, of an estimated cost of Rs. 995400.00 
(Nine lakh ninety-five thousand four hundred only). 

2. Agreement shall be dravwn with the successful tenderers on the 

prescribed form F-2 of the Bihar Government. The tenderer shall quote 

their rate as per the above or below estimated cost, and the conditions of 
the said form, which will form part of the agreement.

[...]

4. Tender, which should always be placed in a sealed envelope, received 
by the authorized person up to 1:00 PM on 22/01/2026, and will be 

opened by a committee on 22/01/2026 at 3:00P.M. 

5. The tender shall be accompanied by earnest money of Rs. 19910.00 (Rs. 

Nineteen thousand nine hundred ten only) in the shape of a fixed deposit 
or demand draft, or NSC of any National/ Nationalized Bank /Post 

Office, duly pledged to the Registrar, J P University, Chapra (Saran). 
6. The tenders shall be received in two envelopes. Envelope "A" shall

[...]

the tenders will be opened on the next working day at the same time. 

15.Name of work: repairing and renovation of toilet (Science Block, 

Administrative Building, etc.) in the campus ofJ P University, Chapra. 

16.Time allowed for completion: Two (2) Months 

17. Earnest money deposit: - Rs. 19910.00 (Rs. Nineteen thousand nine 

hundred ten only). 
18.Availability of tender documents: - Tender document will be available 

from the office of Registrar, J P University, Chapra (Saran), from 

10/01/2026 to 21/01l/2026 during working hours. 
19.Last date and time of receipt of tenders: Till 01.00 PM on 22/01/2026.

[...]

Place of Opening tender: Registrar, JPUniversity, Chapra (Saran) 
23. Original copies of all certificates submitted earlier must be produced at 

the time of opening of offers for verification of the certificates already 

supplied. 
24.Cost of B.O.Q. Rs. 2500/- (Two Thousand five hundred only) 

25.Tender Documents along with B.0.0. can be obtained from the office of 

Registrar, J P University, Chapra (Saran), on payment of Rs. 2500/ 
(Two Thousand five hundred only) in the shape of D.D in favour of 

Registrar, J P University, Chapra (Saran), payable at Saran. 

JP University, Chapra (Saran) 

PKP 
Tolos(26 

Bill of Quantity (BOQ) for repairing and renovation of toilets (Science Block, 

Administrative Building, etc,) in the campus of JPUniversity, Chapra (Saran)

[...]

approve quality al 

complete job. 

GST (5.36%) Rs. 50910.00 

Each 

Each 

No 

Ioloil 26 

Registrar 

12 

20 

Horizontal 

No. 
Vertical3 
No. 

Jai Prakash University, Chapra (Saran) 

3723.20 44678.00 

434.20 8684.00 

815.0 

Grand Total Rs. 995400.00 (Nine lakh ninety-five thousand four hundred only) 

2445.00 

1049.20 3148.00 

approved quality 

1. 1/We have carefully gone through the enclosed items of work and other papers for 

the work. 

2. 1/ We shall execute the work: 

a 

b 

C 

At estimated rates or 

order. 

Rs. 

3. I/ We shall execute the work within the time of completion from the date of the work